FN3659 Rev 8.00 Page 1 of 17
September 15, 2015
FN3659
Rev 8.00
September 15, 2015
HIP4081A
80V/2.5A Peak, High Frequency Full Bridge FET Driver
 DATASHEET

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIP4081AIP (No longer
available, recommended
replacement: HIP4081AIPZ)
-40 to 85 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
HIP4081AIPZ (Note) -40 to 85 20 Ld PDIP
(Pb-free)
E20.3
HIP4081AIB -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC (W) M20.3
HIP4081AIBZ (Note) -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC (W)
(Pb-free)
M20.3
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material
sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which is compatible with both SnPb and
Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed
the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J Std-020B.
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
19
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1BHB
BHI
DIS
VSS
BLI
ALI
HDEL
AHI
LDEL
AHB
BHO
BLO
BLS
VDD
BHS
VCC
ALS
ALO
AHS
AHO
HIP4081A
Application Block Diagram
Functional Block Diagram (1/2 HIP4081A)
80V
GND
LOAD
HIP4081A